FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	07 - 29	9-2(	002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						r atem and	Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<b>Y</b>			DEN STRIB 1811 1881	<u> </u>	▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patent	1021	/11	49	ed original	documents or copy t	hereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  RICHARD A. MAYER  DE VIN S. BANK  LARRY N. PIZZÍ  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No				Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: /// D - E LELTRIC, INC.  Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:								
				Street Address: 6855 Hayvēnuuss AUE,				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				City: <u>VAnv Nu ys</u> State: <u>(A</u> ZIP: <u>91406</u>				
Execution Date: 2/15/02				<i>'</i>				
Execution Balo.				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio  A. Patent Application No.(s) 7/24/2002 EHAILE1 00000097 29164146 2 FC:581  40.00 00				B. Patent No.(s)				
	Add	litional numbers at	tached?	☐ Yes Mar No		Allen		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: JACK C. MUNRO			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
Internal Address: 54176 225			🔊 Enclosed					
				☐ Authorized	d to be cha	rged to deposit acc	count	
Street Address: 28720	ROADSI	DE DR	8.	Deposit acco	unt numbe	r:		
			1					
City: AGOURA A 1445 S	tate: <u>(A</u> 2	ZIP: 9130 1		(Attach duplicate	e copy of this	page if paying by depo	sit account)	
City: AGOURA A 1445 Si	tate: <u>(A</u> 2	ZIP: <u>9/30</u> I DO NOT U	SE THIS		e copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)	
City: <u>AGOURA AUSS</u> S	tate: <u>(A</u> 2		SE THIS		e copy of this	page if paying by depo	sit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.  Name of Person Signing	e and belief, the	foregoing infor	mation Sign	is true and co	rrect and a	any attached copy i		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Richard A. Mayer, residing at 28371 Robin Avenue, Saugus, California 91350, Devin S. Bank, residing at 2175 Church Lane, #3, Los Angeles, California 90049 and Larry N. Pizzi of 806 Idaho Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90403 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Med-Electric, Incorporated, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 6855 Hayvenhurst Avenue, Van Nuys, California 91406, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to MOBILITY VEHICLE described in a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, finally executed by me on the \_\_\_\_ day of July, 2002, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Van Nuys, County of Los Angeles, State of California.

Dated: 7/15/02

Dated: 7/15/02

Dated: 7/15/02

That A Mouy
Richard A. Mayer

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013121 FRAME: 0153